RA P OF PA
AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE AGE OF PAGES

1| 2
7. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {if applicable)
0003 02/16/2011
€ (9€GED BY COBE | pMpsg 7_ADMINISTERED BY (if other than lfem 8 conE |
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROOM 517
BETHESDA MD 20814
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., strawl, county, State and ZIP Code} ) 94, AMENDMENT OF BOLICITATION NO.
ST LOUIS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL
ATTN JANE ZBINDEN 68, DATED (SEE JTEM 11)
1 CHILDRENS PLACE
PL-20 x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG.
SAINT LOUIS MD 6€3110-1002 CPSC-N-10-0033
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE W" FACILITY CODE 11/23/2009
1, THISTTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICTATIONS
[ The above numbered soiiciiation is amanded as set forth in Itam 4. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers {Tis axtended, [T]is not extended
Offers must acknowisdga recaipt of this amandmant prior io the hour and dete specified in \he soiiciiation or #s amended, by one of the following methods: (8) By completing
ftems B and 15, and retuming copies of he amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipl of (his amenament on aech copy of the offer submitted; or (¢} By
separale later or islagram which includes s rafsrsncs to the and W numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE S8PECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION QF YOUR OFFER. Y by
virtus of this amendmant you desire to changs an offsr alrsady submitted, such change may be made by telegram or leiter, providad sach telagram or istler makes
redersnce 1o the soficitation and this smendmant, and is received priar o the opaning hour and date specifisd.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if raquirad) Net Increase: $9,413.00
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFMQ04310 252E0

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHEGKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER I8 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation dafe, sfe.] SET FORTH IN ITEM 12, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42.103(b).
T PLEMI MENT | EDINTO P AUTHORITY OF;
U OTHER [Spechly ype of modication and suihority)
X SECTION 1.6., OFTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT
E IMPORTANT:  Contractor Eisnot,  [Jisrequired o sign this documentandetum 0 copies to the Iswing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF NOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by LUCF section headings, i ing solicitationfcontract subject matter where feasible.y
DUNS Number:

HOSPITAL ID# 7K042042

The purpose of this modification is to exercise the option year for the period of October
1, 2010 through September 30, 2011, and adjust the quantity of surveillance reports,

Section H.1l.,, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT, add the following paragraph:

d. The Contractor must ensure the physical security of the laptop computer provided by the
Government, including use of the lock provided.

Continued ...
Ewxcapt as provided herein, sll terms and conditions of the document referenced In ltem BA or 104, as heretafore chenged, remeains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Doris B. Kessler

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168 U D STAT%RI{:A 18C. DATE SIGNED
@ . /Mét-fomsmon

{Sipnature of person authorfzed 10 sign) (Signatwe of Convactigh Oficer)
NEN 7540-01-1528070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1083}
Pravious edition unusable Preacriced by G5A

FAR {48 CFR) §3.243



http:9,413.00

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CPSC-N-10~0033/0003

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
8T LOUIS CHILDRENS HOSPITAL

ITEM NO,
{A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B}

QUANTITY
(]

NIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E}

AMOUNT
(F)

0004

0005

Section I.1l., CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE,
add the following:

52.245-1 Government Property, Alternate 1 Aug,
2010

ITEMS 4 and 5 are changed as follows: {see page
2.

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #4: 3,300/EA
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #5: 200/ER

Change Item 0004 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS FOR THE QUANTITY OF 3,300 EA € $2.81 =
$9,273.00,

MINIMUM QTY: 825
MAXIMUM QTY: 4,125
Change Item 0005 to read as follows{amount shown

is the obligated amount):

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS FOR THE
QUANTITY OF 200 EA @ $0.70 = $140.00,

MINIMUM QTY: 20
MAXIMUM QTY: 200

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

~6150

-100

EA

EA

2.81

9,273.00

140.00

NSN 7540-01.152-6007

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-88)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (42 CFR} 53310



